JANUARY 2014 ■ 67
F91 Series
Low ESR, Resin-Molded Chip J-Lead
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
Code L W1 W2 H S
C

table
above
HOW TO ORDER
�
Packaging
See page
168 for
details
Leakage Current
Capacitance Change
by Temperature
Damp Heat
(Steady State)
Temperature Cycles
Resistance to
Soldering Heat
Surge
Endurance
Shear Test
Terminal Strength
68 ■ JANUARY 2014
F91 Series
Low ESR, Resin-Molded Chip J-Lead
Capacitance Rated Voltage
μF Code 4V (0G) 6.3V (0J) 10V (1A)
68 686 C
100 107 C C
150 157 C C N
220 227 C C/N N
330 337 N N N
470 477 N N
680 687 N
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX Case Cap
Rated Leakage Disspation
ESR Riple Current
Part Number Size (μF)
Voltage Current Factor
(mΩ@100kHz) (mArms@100kHz, 20ºC)
(V) (μA) (%@120Hz)
4 Volt
F910G157MCC C 150 4 6.0 12 250 663
F910G227MCC C 220 4 8.8 12 250 663
F910G337MNC N 330 4 13.2 10 100 1225
F910G477MNC N 470 4 18.8 16 100 1225
F910G687MNC N 680 4 27.2 18 100 1225
6.3 Volt
F910J107MCC C 100 6.3 6.3 8 250 663
F910J157MCC C 150 6.3 9.5 12 250 663
F910J227MCC C 220 6.3 13.9 14 250 663
F910J227MNC N 220 6.3 13.9 10 100 1225
F910J337MNC N 330 6.3 20.8 14 100 1225
F910J477MNC N 470 6.3 29.6 16 100 1225
10 Volt
F911A686MCC C 68 10 6.8 8 300 606
F911A107MCC C 100 10 10.0 10 250 663
F911A157MNC N 150 10 15.0 10 100 1225
F911A227MNC N 220 10 22.0 12 100 1225
F911A337MNC N 330 10 33.0 18 100 1225
* In case of capacitance tolerance ± 10% type, “K” will be put at 9th digit of type numbering system